
Technical data
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100 – 240 V ~ 50/60 Hz, PFC
10 – 35 C/30 – 85%

CE, FCC class 1

Thermal  direct/ transfer mode

2Depending on label size, material and adhesive limitations are possible.
We therefore recommend to test the dispense ability and print tolerances in advance.

–

■  Standard
■  Option
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Printhead
Printing method
Printhead system Thick film

Thin film
Printhead resolution dpi
Print speed mm/s
Print width up to mm
Labels
Material - labels, continuous mat. on rolls or leporello
Material thickness mm /  Weight g/m2

Media roll
Total diameter up to mm
Core diameter mm
Winding direction

Width of liner mm
Label width mm
Label height mm
Label height when dispensing2  min. mm
Ribbon
Ink
Roll diameter up to mm
Core diameter mm
Running length variable up to m
Width up to mm
Internal rewinder
Total diameter up to mm
Core diameter mm
Winding direction
Dimensions
Height mm
Depth mm
Width mm
Weight kg
Engergy consumption max. W
Label sensor
Adjustable mm
See-through sensor/Reflective sensor from below
Electronics
Processor 32 Bit ColdFire
8 Bit 68HC11
RAM
ROM
Slot for memory card: CompactFlash Type 1
Real time clock/date
Operation panel as Navigatorpad: keys/backlights
LCD-graphic display: text 2 lines/20 characters, symbols
Interfaces
Serial RS 232 C 1,200 bis 230,400 bauds/8 bit
RS 422, RS 485 1.200 bis 230.400 bauds/8 bit
Parallel Centronics bidirectional acc. IEEE 1284
Ethernet 10 Base T, LDP, RawIP-Printing, DHCP,
HTTP, FTP, SMTP, Time
USB Slave for PC connection
Twinax/Coax Converter for IBM connection
USB Master for keyboard/scanner
Peripheral connection
Accessories
Cutter
External rewinder
External unwinder
Present trigger
Memory card  CompactFlash Type 1 up to 64 MB
PC-keyboard USB with 4 Hub
Compact PC-keyboard USB

Power supply
Operating temperature/humidity not condensing
Safety regulations

1depending on material limitations

Transfer Printers
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Transfer printers A-Series

120 220

–
–
–
–
–

A3 / A4

180
250

Cutter
Material weight up to g/m2 Type 1, 4

Type 2, 3, 5
Material width up to mm
Material height from mm
External  rewinder
Total diameter mm ER 1, 2, 3

ER 4, 6, 8
Core diameter mm

Material width up to mm
Winding speed up to mm/s
Winding direction
External rewinder EU 4, 6 and 8
Total diameter mm
Core diameter mm

Material width up to mm
Winding direction
PC-keyboard USB
No. of keys
Dim. (length x width) mm
Interface at transfer printer
              for additional accessories
Manufacturer / Type
Compact PC-keyboard USB
No. of keys
Dim. (length x width) mm
Interface at transfer printer
Manufacturer / Type

A2
Gemini

–
–
–
–

200 – –
300

120 180 220
21

210
300

40 (with or without cardboard core)
76 (with cardboard core)

ink inside or ink outside

300
40 (with or without cardboard core)

76 (with cardboard core)
                180

ink inside or ink outside

                104 or 105 dep. on country
                470 x 195

                USB
                 4 port buspowered hub

                Cherry / Classic Line G81 3000

               86
                282 x 132

                USB
               Cherry / Slim Line G84 4100

Accessories

5 Bitmap fonts incl. OCR-A, OCR-B and
3 vektor fonts Swiss 721, Swiss 721 Bold
and Monospace 821 available internally,
loadable Speedo and TrueType fonts

Windows 1250 up to 1257, DOS 437, 737, 775,
850, 852, 857, 862, 864, 866, 869, EBCDIC 500,
ISO 8859-1 up to -8, -10, -13 bis -16, Macintosh
Roman, DEC MCS, K0I8-R.
All West and East European latin, cyrillic, greek,

hebrew and arabic characters are supported.

Characters

Font types

Character sets

Size of width and height 1 - 3 mm
scalable up to a factor of 10

Size of width and height 0,9 -128 mm
infinitely scalable

Bold, italic, underlined, outline, negative, grey,
vertical, depending on character fonts

Extended, compressed

0, 90, 180, 270

360 of rotations in 1 increments, mirrored

label image

Line, arrow, box, circle, ellipse, filled segments,
filled segments with fading

PCX, IMG, BMP, TIF, GIF, MAC

End of ribbon
End of labels /continuous material
Printhead open
System diagnosis of memory and of printhead

when powerd ON,
Print-out of system data
Total print length
Total operation hours

MS Windows 95, 98, ME, 2000, XP
MS Windows NT starting with version 4.0
More windows drivers are available from different
companies.

As X-Lite free version2 in the content of delivery.
With the Advanced, Professional and Expert
versions you create even complex labels.

Administrator tool for printers with Ethernet card,

downloadable from the cab homepage.

Interleaved 2/5
Ident and lead code
of Deutsche Post AG
Jan 8,13
MSI
Plessey
Postnet
UPC A, E

Font sizes

Bitmap fonts

Vektor fonts

Font formats

Font width

Print directions

Bitmap fonts
and barcodes

Speedo and

TrueType fonts

Graphics

Graphic elements

Graphic formats

Barcodes

Linear Barcodes

2D-Barcodes

System checks

Stop of printing if

Test facilities

Status reports

Software

Windows driver

cablabel

Tools

Software

Code 39,Code 93
Code 128 A, B, C
Codabar
EAN 8, 13, 128
EAN/UCC 128
EAN/UPC Appendix 2
EAN/UPC Appendix 5
FIM
HIBC
Data Matrix, PDF 417, Micro PDF,

UPS Maxicode, QR-Code

All barcodes variable in height, module width

and ratio.
Optionally with check digit, printed characters

and start/stop code depending on barcode type.

A6 A8A3 / A4

95, 98, ME, NT 4.0, 2000, XP

Pause, feed, cancel, test print, Inferface, distance,

status, thermal direct/ transfer mode, batch and

demand mode, cutting mode, mm/inch,
labels/continuous material,
print out aligned to top/bottom, portrait or

landscape mode, printhead head, present offset,

number of labels, fast print, print speed
Code 39
Code 128 A, B, C
Codabar
EAN 8,13
EAN/UCC 128
EAN/UPC Appendix 2
PDF 417, UPS Maxicode

All barcodes variable in height, module width

and ratio.
Optionally with check digit, printed characters and

start/stop code depending on barcode type.

A2 Gemini

EAN/UPC Appendix 5
Interleaved 2/5
MSI
Postnet
UPC A, E

Adjustment by PC windows driver

Operation with Windows

Adjustments

Linear Barcodes

2D-Barcodes

Characters

Types, sizes, fonts

Print directions

Directions

Graphics

Graphic formats

On-screen feedback
Number of labels not yet printed,

End of paper, end of ribbon

as installed with Windows

all directions supported by Windows

all graphic formats supported by Windows

More windows drivers are available from different

companies.

Software

1depending on material limitations

2Delivery second quarter 2003
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Transfer printers A-Series
The diversity gives you
the freedom to choose

A2
Gemini

A3

A4

A6

Description

Transfer Printer A2/200 Gemini

Thermal-direct Printer A3/200
Transfer Printer A3/200

Thermal-direct Printer A3/300
Transfer Printer A3/300

Transfer Printer A4/300

Transfer Printer A4/600

Thermal-direct Printer A6/300
Transfer Printer A6/300

Thermal-direct Printer A8/300
Transfer Printer A8/300

Part no.

5946000

5946700
5942300

5946703
5942301

5946004

5946005

5946706
5943203

5946709
5945800

Description

Transfer Printer A2/200R Gemini

Thermal-direct Printer A3/200R
Transfer Printer A3/200R

Thermal-direct Printer A3/300R
Transfer Printer A3/300R

Transfer Printer A4/300R

Transfer Printer A4/600R

Thermal-direct Printer A6/300R
Transfer Printer A6/300R

Thermal-direct Printer A8/300R
Transfer Printer A8/300R

Part no.

5946001

5946701
5942315

5946704
5942316

5946009

5946010

5946707
5943204

5946710
5945807

Description

Transferdrucker A2/200P Gemini

Thermal-direct Printer A3/200P
Transfer Printer A3/200P

Thermal-direct Printer A3/300P
Transfer Printer A3/300P

Transfer Printer A4/300P

Transfer Printer A4/600P

Thermal-direct Printer A6/300P
Transfer Printer A6/300P

Part no.

5946028

5946702
5946020

5946705
5946021

5946024

5946025

5946708
5946026

Printhead

203 dpi

203 dpi
203 dpi

300 dpi
300 dpi

300 dpi

600 dpi

300 dpi
300 dpi

300 dpi
300 dpi

RFID Read-Write Unit A3/4
RFID Read-Write Unit A6
RFID Read-Write Unit A8

RFID

A8

5946600
5946601
5946602

tear off
internal rewind

dispense
cut

external rewind

■

–
–
■

■

■

■

–
■

■

Basic device R-version P-version

■  Standard
■  Option

All printers starting with the A3 could be supplied from our works
with an RFID Read-Write Unit for the marking of smart labels.

Description

Printhead 203 dpi
Type 4203 Gemini
Printhead  203 dpi
Type 4203
Printhead  300 dpi
Type 4300
Printhead  300 dpi
Type4300S
Printhead  600 dpi
Type 4600
Printhead  300 dpi
Type 6300
Printhead  300 dpi
Type 8300

Part no.

5946323

5942370

5942371

5946015

5946006

5943245

5945805

for printer

A2 Gemini

A3

A3

A4

A4

A6

A8

Spare Parts
Description

Driver roller DR4

Driver roller DR6

Driver roller DR8

Rewind assist roller RR4

Rewind assist roller RR6

Part no.

5942372

5943210

5945822

5946235

5946412

for printer

A2 Gemini /
A3 / A4
A6

A8

A2 Gemini /
A3 / A4

A6
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Contents of delivery:
Transfer Printer, Power Supply, Operation manual, Windows driver, Service manual on CD-ROM



Transfer Printers A-Series

Description

CompactFlash Type 1
memory card 16 MB

CompactFlash Type 1
memory card 32 MB

CompactFlash Type 1
memory card 64 MB

Part no.

5561027

5561028

5561029

The Accessiores for your Application

for printer

A3 / A4 / A6 / A8

A3 / A4 / A6 / A8

A3 / A4 / A6 / A8

Description

USB interface
with connecting cable 2 m

Ethernet inferface

RS422/485 interface

Twinax-Converter for
IBM AS 400

Coax-Converter for
IBM 3270

Part no.

5942361

5942362

5942360

5551279

5551280

for printer

A3 / A4 / A6 / A8

A3 / A4 / A6 / A8

A3 / A4 / A6 / A8

A3 / A4 / A6 / A8

A3 / A4 / A6 / A8

Verwendung

Memory cards

Interfaces

Connecting cables
Description

Cable RS232 C,
9/9-polig, Length 3 m

Cable parallel
Centronics, Length 1.8 m

Part no.

5550818

5550771

for printer

A3 / A4 / A6 / A8

A3 / A4 / A6 / A8

16

64

Accessories
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1for cutter for printers starting with serial no. 4000
and all previous P-version printers

All specifications about delivery, design, power, dimensions and weights are given
to the best of our current knowledge and are subject to change without proir notice.

for printer
A2 Gemini

A3 / A4

A3 / A4

A6

A8

A2 Gemini /
A3 / A4

A3 / A4

A6

A8

A3 / A4

A6

A8

A3 / A4

A6

A8

A2  Gemini /
A3 / A4
A6
A8

A2 Gemini /
A3 / A4
A6
A8

A3 / A4 / A6 / A8

A3 / A4 / A6 / A8

A3 / A4 / A6 / A8

Description
Cutter 4
200 g/m2

Cutter 1
200 g/m2

Cutter 5
300 g/m2

Cutter 2
300 g/m2

Cutter 3
300 g/m2

Cutter tray 41

External rewinder ER1
Roll diameter 210 mm
External rewinder ER2
Roll diameter 210 mm
External rewinder ER3
Roll diameter 210 mm

External rewinder ER4
Roll diameter 300 mm
External rewinder ER6
Roll diameter 300 mm
External rewinder ER8
Roll diameter 300 mm

External unwinder EU4
Roll diameter 300 mm
External unwinder EU6
Roll diameter 300 mm
External unwinder EU8
Roll diameter 300 mm

Tear off plate TP4

Tear off plate TP6
Tear off plate TP8

Rewind guide RG4

Rewind guide RG6
Rewind guide RG8

Present trigger TR1

PC-keyboard USB
with 4 hub

Compact PC-keyboard
USB

Part no.
5947040

5942308

5947030

5943256

5945801

5946995

5943250

5943251

5945802

5946090

5946420

5945804

5946091

5946421

5945806

5946244

5946414
5946279

5946467

5946415
5946280

5942345


